
372 

MONDAY, JANUARY 3, 1994 CONTINUED 

Sealed bids for Welding Supplies were received and opened. The bidders 

being five in number are as follow: 

1. Welsca by item 
2. Sooner Airgas by item 
3. Burnidge Welding Supplies by item 
4. Victor Welding by item 

5S. Big Three Industries, Inc. by item 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to refer bids to Purchasing for analysis, 

report and recommendation on January 10, 1994. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to award the following bids as 

recommended: 

1. For Office Copies to Technical Programming Services, Inc.3; only bid 
received but they have provided satisfactory services in the past. 
(Clerk's Misc. File Na. 1510642) 

e. For Crack Sealing Material to Sorco Products, Inc.3; lowest bid 

received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 
January 6, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 1510693) 

3. For Lumber and Building Materials to Economy Lumber; lowest overall bid 
received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period beginning 

January 6, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151064) 

4. For Fencing Materials to Allied Fence Company of Tulsa, Inc.; lowest 
overall bid received. This bid award is for a one (1) year period 

beginning January 6, 1994, (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151065) 

ao. For Beeper Service to McCaw Communications; overall lowest and best bid 

received meeting all specifications. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151064) 

6. For One (1) New Deep Tine Aerifier Model 60 "The Reliever" or 

Equivalent to Southern Green, Inc.; overall lowest and best bid 

received meeting all specifications in the total amount of $17,500. 

(Clerk’s Misc. File No. 151047) 

7. For Record Search Report to Guaranty Abstract Co.; overall lowest and 

best bid received meeting all specifications, This bid award is for a 

one (1) year periad beginning January 3, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File Na. 
151068) 

8. For Bulk Cereal to reject the only bid received and readvertise for 

bids to be opened on January 18, 1994 at 9:30 a.m. (Clerk's Misc. File 
No. 151049) 

9. For John Deere Small Implement Parts to Earl's Lawn & Leisure; overall 

lowest and best bid received meeting all specifications at a 11.28% 

discount from the current OEM price list. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

151070) ) 
10. For Publication of BOCC Meeting Minutes to Park Newspapers of NE 

Oklahoma dba Broken Arrow Ledger; overall lowest and best bid received 

meeting all specifications. This bid award is for a one (1) year 

period beginning January 7, 1994. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151071) 

11.For Computer Hardware to American Diversified Technology, Inc.3 lowest 

overall bid received in the total amount of $5,230. (Clerk's Misc. File 
No. 151072) 

Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve the gasoline and diesel fuel 

quotes for the week ending January 10, 1994, Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, 

yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 151073) 

Moved by Dick, seconded by Selph, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, contract documents and bonds with Construction Management Services of 

Tulsa, Inc. for the LaFortune Park Clubhouse Remodel project in the amount of 

$95,400. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 151074) 

Moved by Selph, seconded by Dick, to approve and authorize execution by 

Chairman, Resolution Determining Maximum Monthly Highway Expenditures for 

January 1994 in the total amount of $2,976,727.00. Upon roll call, Dick, yes; 

Selph, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 1510795) 


